

Claud R. Wheatly, Sr. (1908-1947)
Claud R. Wheatly, Jr. (1941-2015)
Claud R. Wheatly, III
Stevenson L. Weeks
James M. Lupton*
J. Jefferson Newton**
John E. Nobles, III
Wesley C. Cooper
Email: rob@wheatlylaw.com

March 27, 2023

Ms. A. Shonta Dunston, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4325

Via Electronic Delivery

Re: Application by Carolina Water Service, Inc. of North Carolina for Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Serve Carteret County Water System

NCUC Docket No. W-354, Sub 399

--- CARTERET COUNTY PETITION TO INTERVENE

Dear Ms. Dunston:

Attached please find for filing the Petition to Intervene, submitted today on behalf of Carteret County in this Certificate of Convenience and Necessity docket.

I hereby certify that I have served all parties to this case, electronically.

Thank you for your assistance; please contact my office if there are any questions.

Electronically Submitted

/s/C. R. Wheatly, III
Carteret County Attorney

c: Jo Anne Sanford William Creech Gina C. Holt

> Wheatly Law Group, PA | 710 Cedar Street, Beaufort, NC 28516 Telephone (252) 728-3158 | Facsimile (252) 728-5282